DALHOUSIE
UNIVERSITY

2024-2025 Undergraduate Fee Schedule

Fall and Winter Term Estimates

Estimates are provided as information only until fees are assessed, based upon actual registration.

IMPORTANT - Tuition fees are as

d at the approved rate for each course selected rather than the degree to which you've been admitted.

For example, a student in an Arts degree taking Science electives, will pay the Science rate for their Science courses and the Arts rates for each of their Arts courses.
Refer to the tuition codes and billing hours on the academic timetable at www.registrar.dal.ca/timetable for course specific information.

Undergraduate Fee Schedule (Estimate Only)

Rate Per Per Course Per_Term Mandatory Incidental Fees Fall Term Winter Term
Estimate
Faculty Due:
Z‘ﬁ:’" Billing Hour (ﬁlzij':is';g (15 Billing Hrs)| Auxiliary Fees | Society Fees Fall Winter | Sept 17,2024 | Jan 20, 2025
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

Halifax Campus:
T110 Architecture 314.50 943.50 4,717.50 605.60 13.00 1,218.59 560.00 6,554.69 5,896.10
T210 Arts 301.00 903.00 4,515.00 - 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 5,641.59 4,983.00
T310 Commerce 344.60 1,033.80 5,169.00 608.64 22.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,918.23 6,259.64
T150 Community Design 314.50 943.50 4,717.50 - 20.00 1,218.59 560.00 5,956.09 5,297.50
T410 Computer Science, Informatics 341.50 1,024.50 5,122.50 - 15.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,256.09 5,597.50
T222 Costume Studies with Auxiliary Fees 301.00 903.00 4,515.00 107.67 8.00 1,218.59 560.00 5,849.26 5,190.67
T510 Engineering 373.40 1,120.20 5,601.00 - 15.00 1,218.59 560.00 6,834.59 6,176.00
T521 Engineering with Auxiliary Fee 380.32 1,140.96 5,704.80 - 15.00 1,218.59 560.00 6,938.39 6,279.80
T770 Health Science 350.90 1,052.70 5,263.50 - 10.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,392.09 5,733.50
T771 Health Science - NUMT 350.90 1,052.70 5,263.50 - 10.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,392.09 5,733.50
T774 Health Science - RSPT 350.90 1,052.70 5,263.50 - 10.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,392.09 5,733.50
T740 Health Service Admin 341.70 1,025.10 5,125.50 - 10.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,254.09 5,595.50
T750 Kinesiology 350.90 1,052.70 5,263.50 - 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,390.09 5,731.50
T315 Management 302.80 908.40 4,542.00 208.88 20.00 1,118.59 460.00 5,889.47 5,230.88
T224 Music with Auxiliary Fees 301.00 903.00 4,515.00 532.80 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,174.39 5,515.80
T225 Music with Auxiliary Fees 301.00 903.00 4,515.00 656.49 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,298.08 5,639.49
T226 Music with Auxiliary Fees 301.00 903.00 4,515.00 638.70 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,280.29 5,621.70
T720 Nursing (3 Yr Modified) 368.20 1,104.60 5,523.00 154.67 21.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,817.26 6,158.67
T780 Pharmacy (BSc.) 401.90 1,205.70 6,028.50 30.00 23.50 1,118.59 460.00 7,200.59 6,542.00
T780 Pharmacy (PharmD) 518.20 1,554.60 7,773.00 30.00 28.00 1,118.59 460.00 13,613.39 10,882.00
T315 Public Administration 302.80 908.40 4,542.00 - 17.00 1,118.59 460.00 5,677.59 5,019.00
T730 Recreation & Health Education 350.90 1,052.70 5,263.50 - 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,390.09 5,731.50
T610 Science 341.50 1,024.50 5,122.50 - 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,249.09 5,590.50
T620 Science with Auxiliary Fee 348.42 1,045.26 5,226.30 - 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,352.89 5,694.30

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.
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T710 Social Work 332.50 997.50 4,987.50 275.00 13.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,394.09 5,460.50

T671 Sustainability 341.50 1,024.50 5,122.50 70.00 8.00 1,118.59 460.00 6,319.09 5,660.50

Agricultural Campus: Faculty of Agriculture 384

TA30 Degree Program 319.00 957.00 4,785.00 - - 835.26 349.40 5,620.26 5,134.40
Animal Health 340.60 1,021.80 5,109.00 - - 349.40 1,184.66 5,458.40 6,293.66

TA10 Veterinary Technology ® 340.60 681.20 4,087.20 - - 835.26 349.40 4,922.46 4,436.60

Courses range from 2 billing hours to 3 billing hours - please refer to https://www.dal.ca/about-dal/agricultural-campus/campus-
TA20 Technical level 253.30 services/fees.html for further information
IMPORTANT:

*International Students Entering into the Fall 2024 term or later refer to the International Fee Schedule - Guaranteed Tuition Model

**International Students Returning Students prior to Fall 2023 -
Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an International Tuition Fee.
There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.
Per Class International Tuition Fee - The amount of International tuition fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

Full-time $ 10,200.50 9 billing hours or more
Part-time $ 2,040.10 3 billing hours or less
Part-time $ 4,080.20 6 billing hours or less
Part-time  $ 5,440.27 less than 9 billing hours

**International Student Returning prior to Fall 2023 (Agricultural Campus Programs) -

Degree Program $ 537.60
Animal Health $ 623.90
Veterinary Technology5 $ 623.90
Technical level $ 511.00

International Student Society Fee -
Auxiliary Fees -
Distance Fees -
NS Student Bursary -
Health Plans -
All Full-Time Students

All International Students are assessed an International Society Fee $ 5.00 perterm.

Individual courses may have auxiliary, and/or, distance fees in addition to course tuition, not included in estimates above

In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.
Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to $1283 per year.

Students with sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later thar
Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.
International students are also provided with a basic health insurance plan each year. For those who start in other terms, a proportional rate is charged for the remainde
of the policy year. Students charged with the International Health Plan are able to opt-out from their plan if they can provide proof of enrollment in a comparable health
For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or visit Student VIP International.

Sept 17, 2024

International Students

Single $ 740.74
Family $ 1,864.06
Currency - All fees are in Canadian dollars.
Mandatory Incidental Fees-
Eull-time students (9 or more billing hours per term)
FALL AND WINTER - Studley, Carleton FALL AND WINTER - Sexton
DSU-FT $ 80.70 per term DSU-FT $ 80.70 per term
Student Service fee - FT $ 181.10 per term Student Service fee - FT $ 181.10 per term
Facilities Renewal - FT $ 105.70 per term Facilities Renewal - FT $ 105.70 per term
Facilities Renewal - Recreation’ $ 90.00 per term Facilities Renewal - Recreation’ $ 90.00 per term
University Bus Pass (Fall Term) $ 172.73 per year Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only? $ 100.00 per term
DSU Health $ 485.86 per year University Bus Pass $ 172.73 per year
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team $ 2.50 per term Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team $ 2.50 per term
Full-time Fall $ 1,118.59 DSU Health $ 485.86 per year
Full-time Winter $ 460.00 Full-time Fall $ 1,218.59
$ 1,578.59 Full-time Winter $ 560.00
$ 1,778.59

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.
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SUMMER - Studley, Carleton
DSU - FT Summer

Student Service fee - FT Summer
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer
Facilities Renewal - Recreation’

University Bus Pass (May-August)
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team
Full-time Summer"

FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus
DSU-FT
Student Service fee - FT
Facilities Renewal - FT
DSU Health
Full-time Fall
Full-time Winter

Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term)
FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - All Halifax Campuses

DSU - PT

Student Service fee - PT

Facilities Renewal - PT

Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team
Part-time

Excluded 2021

Rlen PP P

83.20
119.86
105.70

90.00

85.11

2.50
483.87

80.00
163.70
105.70
485.86
835.26
349.40

1,184.66

43.62
50.24
35.00
2.50
131.36

per term
per term
per term
per term
per term
per term

per term
per term
per term
per year

per term
per term
per term
per term
per term

SUMMER - Sexton
DSU - FT Summer
Student Service fee - FT Summer
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer
Facilities Renewal - Recreation’
Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only?
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team
University Bus Pass (May-August)
Full-time Summer’

FALL AND WINTER (Agriculture campus)
DSU - PT

Student Service fee - PT

Facilities Renewal - PT

. Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed each term, to a maximum of $180 per academic year.

. Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.
. Preparatory courses and Workplace readiness courses are also offered through the Faculty of Agriculture - please refer here for further information: https://www.dal.ca/faculty/agriculture/programs.htmi
. Certain courses may have additional lab/field trip fees.
. Veterinary Technology is based on 2 credit hours at 6 courses per semester. There are also 3 summer courses required for this program, based on 2 billing hours per each.

83.20
119.86
105.70

90.00

100.00
2.50

85.11
586.37

40.00
32.85

35.00

107.85

per term
per term
per term
per term
per term
per term
per term

per term
per term
per term

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.
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